1/24July 2003
■ OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 100 mA
■ OUTPUT VOLTAGES OF 3.3; 5; 6; 8; 9; 10;
12; 15; 18; 20; 24V
■ THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION
■ SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
■ NO EXTERNAL COMPONENTS ARE
REQUIRED

L78L00 SERIES
3/24
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "13TR".
(**) Available in Ammopak with the suffix "-AP" or in Tape & Reel with the suffix "TR".
TYPE SO-8 (TUBE)* TO-92 (TUBE)** SOT-89 (T&R) OUTPUT VOLTAGE
L78L33C L78L33CD L78L33CZ 3.3 V
L78L33AC L78L33ACD L78L33ACZ L78L33ACUTR 3.3 V
L78L33AB L78L33ABD L78L33ABZ L78L33ABUTR 3.3 V
L78L05C L78L05CD L78L05CZ 5 V
L78L05AC L78L05ACD L78L05ACZ L78L05ACUTR 5 V
L78L05AB L78L05ABD L78L05ABZ L78L05ABUTR 5 V
L78L06C L78L06CD L78L06CZ 6 V
L78L06AC L78L06ACD L78L06ACZ L78L06ACUTR 6 V
L78L06AB L78L06ABD L78L06ABZ L78L06ABUTR 6 V
L78L08C L78L08CD L78L08CZ 8 V
L78L08AC L78L08ACD L78L08ACZ L78L08ACUTR 8 V
L78L08AB L78L08ABD L78L08ABZ L78L08ABUTR 8 V
L78L09C L78L09CD L78L09CZ 9 V
L78L09AC L78L09ACD L78L09ACZ L78L09ACUTR 9 V
L78L09AB L78L09ABD L78L09ABZ L78L09ABUTR 9 V
L78L10C L78L10CD L78L10CZ 10 V
L78L10AC L78L10ACD L78L10ACZ L78L10ACUTR 10 V
L78L10AB L78L10ABD L78L10ABZ L78L10ABUTR 10 V
L78L12C L78L12CD L78L12CZ 12 V
L78L12AC L78L12ACD L78L12ACZ L78L12ACUTR 12 V
L78L12AB L78L12ABD L78L12ABZ L78L12ABUTR 12 V
L78L15C L78L15CD L78L15CZ 15 V
L78L15AC L78L15ACD L78L15ACZ L78L15ACUTR 15 V
L78L15AB L78L15ABD L78L15ABZ L78L15ABUTR 15 V
L78L18C L78L18CD L78L18CZ 18 V
L78L18AC L78L18ACD L78L18ACZ L78L18ACUTR 18 V
L78L18AB L78L18ABD L78L18ABZ L78L18ABUTR 18 V
L78L20C L78L20CD L78L20CZ 20 V
L78L20AC L78L20ACD L78L20ACZ L78L20ACUTR 20 V
L78L20AB L78L20ABD L78L20ABZ L78L20ABUTR 20 V
L78L24C L78L24CD L78L24CZ 24 V
L78L24AC L78L24ACD L78L24ACZ L78L24ACUTR 24 V
L78L24AB L78L24ABD L78L24ABZ L78L24ABUTR 24 V
L78L00 SERIES
4/24
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF L78L33C (refer to the test circuits, TJ = 0 to 125°C, VI = 8.3V,
IO = 40 mA, CI = 0.33 µF, CO = 0.1 µF unless otherwise specified)